

MATRIMONAL SUIT NO 217 OF 2022.(217 OF 2022)

Present: Smt. Ail Biswas (Sarkar)

J.O. Code WB 00570.

CNR: WBDDOI-001477-2022.

4
22-12-2022.

Petitioner files Advocate hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Respondent appears by power and files a petition and prays
for time for filling W/S.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. 27-02-2023.for filing W/S.

Addl Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.