

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 217 OF 2022.(217 OF 2022)

Present: Smt. Ail Biswas (Sarkar)

J.O. Code WB 00570.

CNR: WBDDOI-001477-2022.

12
29-05-2023.

Today is fixed for exparte heaing.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for exparte heaing.

Respondent files a verified petition along with filing written statement
praying for vacating the exparte hearing.Copy served.

Perused the petitions

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed. Subject to payment cost of Rs.200/-

Let the exparte hearing be vacated.

Fixing,15-07-2023.for payment of cost and reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur