

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO. 217 OF 2022
Computer Regn.No. 217 of 2022
CNR: WBDD01-001477-2022

ORDER NO. 65
DT. 17. 12. 2025

1. Today is fixed for further reconciliation.
2. Both parties filed haziras through their respective Ld.Advocates.
3. In addition, Ld.Advocate for the petitioner/wife submitted a downloaded copy of order dt. 24.11.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court in connection with C.O.4002 of 2025, thereby granting stay of all further proceedings in the present Matrimonial Suit for a period of 3(three) months or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Keeping in view the said direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, let the proceedings be stayed till the next date fixed.
5. Fix 26-03-2026 for production of further specific Stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, if any.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat